United States
Tel: 901.252.8000
 800.816.7809
Fax: 901.252.1354
Technical Services
Tel: 888.862.3289www.tnb.com
A-53
Gang Boxes and Accessories

Fits Steel City ® 700 series multi-gang boxes.
Typical Mounting Arrangement
How To Order.
1. Indicate style of cover “GB” or “SB”
2. Use symbols for each opening
3. Separate each symbol with a dash (–)
4. Allow 4 to 6 weeks for shipment
DR	Duplex Receptacle
TS	Toggle Switch
SR	Single Receptacle — Opening 1.4"
B	 Blank
TL	T wist Lock (4-Wire) — Opening 1.594"
Symbols
	       SB-5:DR	     TS	           SR	              B    	        TL
Example:
Cat. No. Description
Std.
Ctn.
SB-2 2-gang cover 1
SB-3 3-gang cover 1
SB-4 4-gang cover 1
SB-5 5-gang cover 1
SB-6 6-gang cover 1
SB-7 7-gang cover 1
SB-8 8-gang cover 1
SB-9 9-gang cover 1
SB-10 10-gang cover 1
Fits Steel City ® 132, 133 and 134 series handy boxes (both welded and drawn) and 800
series multi-gang rings.